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Company/Brand
Monsanto
Anderson Seeds
Dairyland Seed
Monsanto
Dairyland Seed
Titan Pro
Prairie Brand Seed
Monsanto
Titan Pro
Prairie Brand Seed
NorthStar Genetics
Anderson Seeds
Prairie Brand Seed
Thunder Seed
Bayer
Prairie Brand Seed
Titan Pro
Titan Pro
Anderson Seeds
Titan Pro
Proseed Inc
Titan Pro
Dairyland Seed
Prairie Brand Seed
Proseed Inc
Anderson Seeds
Titan Pro
Proseed Inc
Thunder Seed
Anderson Seeds
Bayer
Anderson Seeds
Monsanto
Peterson Farms Seed
Thunder Seed
Dairyland Seed
Thunder Seed

Titan Pro

Entry/Product
AG11X8
206R2Y
DSR-1526/R2Y
AG19X8
DSR-1870/R2Y
TP-11X37
PB-1566R2
AG20X7
TP-18X97
PB-1787R2
NS 1528NR2
217RXT
PB-1376R2
3614 R2YN
CZ 1201 LL
PB-1257R2
15M22
TP-21X46
188RXT
TP-14X27
716XN
TP-20R25
DSR-2110/R2Y
PB-0987R2
714XN
153R2Y
TP-20X57
720XN
SB8814
168RXT
CZ 1738 LL
185R2Y
AGO08X8
18X16N
SB8811N
DSR1950/R2Y
SB8818N
TP-08X17

Yield %

Mean Protein Oil
121 98 98
120 101 100
117 99 105
115 101 100
114 98 101
113 99 102
113 99 105
113 97 101
112 101 100
111 99 101
111 101 103
111 99 101
110 100 100
110 98 103
110 104 99
110 96 101
110 98 106
110 101 100
110 100 100
109 99 102
109 98 102
109 100 99
109 99 99
108 96 101
108 100 101
108 103 99
108 102 95
108 100 99
107 98 104
107 98 103
107 101 99
107 97 103
106 103 100
106 96 105
105 99 104
105 97 97
105 99 101
104 101 98

Maturity Phyto. Chlorosis
Rating  Gene Score
1.1 Rps3a 2.0
2.0 Rpsic 1.5
1.5 Rpsic 1.5
1.9 Rpsic 2.3
1.8 Rpsic 1.8
1.1 Rps3a 2.3
1.5 Rpsic 2.0
2.0 Rpsic 1.8
1.8 Rpsia 25
1.7 Rpsic 1.8
1.5 Rpsia 1.5
2.0 Rpsic 25
1.3 Rpsic 2.3
1.4 Rpsic 2.3
1.2 Rpsic 25
1.2 Rpsic 1.5
1.5 Rpsic 2.3
21 Rpsic 1.8
1.8 Rps1a+Rf2.0
1.4 Rpsik 1.8
1.6 NS 1.8
2.0 Rpsic 2.3
2.1 Rpsic 1.5
0.9 Rpsic 1.8
1.4 NS 2.3
1.5 Rpsic 2.0
2.0 Rps3a 3.3
2.0 NS 3.5
1.4 Rps3a 2.0
1.6 Rpsic 2.0
1.7 Rpsic 1.8
1.8 Rpsik 2.2
0.8 Rps3a 2.0
1.6 Rpsic 2.0
1.1 Rps3a 2.8
1.9 Rpsic 2.3
1.8 Rps3a 25
0.8 Rps3a 1.8

Seed Trans
Treatment Trait
AC R2-Ext
None R2
CMO R2
AC R2-Ext
CMO R2
ISI R2-Ext
CM R2
AC R2-Ext
ISI R2-Ext
CM R2
CM R2
None R2-Ext
CM R2
CM R2
TPVI LL
CM R2
ISI R2
ISI R2-Ext
None R2-Ext
ISI R2-Ext
CM R2-Ext
ISI R2
CMO R2
CM R2
CM R2-Ext
None R2
ISI R2-Ext
CM R2-Ext
CM R2-Ext
None R2-Ext
TPVI LL
None R2
AC R2-Ext
None R2-Ext
CM R2-Ext
CMO R2
CM R2-Ext
ISI R2-Ext



Dairyland Seed
Dairyland Seed
Monsanto

Dairyland Seed
Dairyland Seed
Albert Lea Seed House
Dairyland Seed
Sodak Genetics
NorthStar Genetics
Bayer

Brushvale Seed, Inc.
Proseed Inc

Thunder Seed
Peterson Farms Seed
Monsanto

Peterson Farms Seed
Bayer

Brushvale Seed, Inc.
Albert Lea Seed House
Minnesota AES
Bayer

Bayer

Sodak Genetics
Sodak Genetics
Richland IFC, Inc
Albert Lea Seed House
Minnesota AES
Dairyland Seed
Dairyland Seed
Sodak Genetics
Richland IFC, Inc
Richland IFC, Inc
Richland IFC, Inc
Richland IFC, Inc
Richland IFC, Inc
Richland IFC, Inc
Richland IFC, Inc

DSR-1313/R2Y
DSE-1721/R2Y
AG17X8
DST20-007/R2Y
DSR-1475/R2Y
1518N
DSR-0988/R2Y
Davison

NS 61312NXR2
Cz 1028 LL
BS1512*
718XN

3408 R2YN
18X14N
AG14X8
17X18N

CZ 0525 LL
N1958*
0.1202N
MN1613CN

CZ 1332 LL
CZ 0601 LL
Brookings
Roberts
MK373*
0.1572
MN1312CN
DSR-0807/R2Y
DSR-1120/R2Y
Codington
MK808CN*
MK41*
MKO0603*
MK9101*
MK42*
MK0508*
MK1016*

104
104
104
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
94
93
92
92
91
90
90
89
89
88
87
86
84
83
80
73
71
71
62
59
59

100
97
99
99
103
100
100
99
100
103
104
99
100
98
99
100
102
102
102
100
97
96
98
102
104
105
104
100
99
104
99
104
101
102
105
97
99

101
102
102
100
97
99
95
97
100
94
97
99
100
105
104
106
104
100
97
95
101
97
97
102
87
100
95
99
103
100
102
92
95
106
26
97
98

13
17
17
2.0
1.4
15
0.9
2.2
1.3
1.0
1.2
1.8
0.8
1.4
1.4
1.8
0.5
2.0
1.2
16
1.3
0.6
17
0.6
2.0
15
1.3
0.8
1.1
0.9
0.8
1.4
0.6
1.0
0.7
0.8
1.0

Rpsic 2.0
Rps1k 1.8
Rpsic 1.2
NS 23
Rpsic 2.0
NS 1.7
Rpsic 1.3
Rpsia 3.0
Rps1c+R; 2.3
NS 1.5
Rpsia 3.0
NS 3.0
Rpsic 2.2
Rps3a 1.8
Rpsic 1.5
Rpsic 2.5
NS 2.0
Rps3a 1.8
NS 2.0
Rpstia 2.0
NS 1.5
Rps1k 1.0
Rps1k 1.8
Rps1k 4.0
NS 1.3
Rpsic 3.0
Rpsia 2.7
Rpsic 2.0
Rpsik 2.5
Rpsi1a 1.5
Rpsic 2.3
Rpsic 2.3
NS 2.0
Rpsia 2.0
Rpsic 2.0
NS 1.0
NS 1.8

CMO
CMO
AC

CMO
CMO
None
CMO
None
CM

TPVI
None
CM

CM

None
AC

None
TPVI
None
None
None
TPVI
TPVI
None
None
None
None
None
CMO
CMO
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None
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R2
R2-Ext
R2

R2

cv

R2

cv
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LL

cv
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R2
R2-Ext
R2-Ext
R2-Ext
LL

cv

cVv

cv
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LL

cv

cv

cv

cv

cv
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R2
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